

COUNCIL OF COMMONWEALTH STUDENT GOVERNMENTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

312 HUB-Robeson Center, University Park, PA 16802 (814) 863-0697 [] psuccsg.org

C. R. 20.21.11 In Support of a Student Government Icon Within the Penn State Go Application

Authors: Sponsors:	Beth Bartuska (Director of Student Affairs) Tara Barnes (Greater Allegheny), Halaina Bowers (Shenango)
Whereas,	The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments (CCSG) represents the concerns of the students attending the campus in matters of a University-wide nature, as well as those issues impacting the combined interests of the campuses, and
Whereas,	The "Penn State Go" application, launched by The Pennsylvania State University is the "official mobile app of the University" in order to be the all-in-one app for student resources and links, and
Whereas,	the student downloading the Penn State Go app is able to personalize their campus through the "Change App Experience" feature.
Be it resolved	, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments supports the development of an icon in the app's home screen which would be designated "Student Government", which, when selected, would provide a link to the Student Government Association of the campus the student has designated.

Respectfully,

(Elizabeth Bartuska)(Stephen Heck)(Kiran Nandagopal)(Director of Student Affairs)(Assc. Director of Student Affairs)(Assc. Director of Student Affairs)

	Presidential Action:
Council Action:	Approved Veto
Vote::: (For : Against: Abstain)	Signature:
Pass: Fail: Postponed:	Date: / /